












































| Blaine City Council Meeting (9/20/21) | Trevor Scholl | 01:01:40

| Blaine Park Board Meeting (9/28/21) | Trevor Scholl [ 00:32:04

| Centerville Park & Rec Meeting (9/1/21) | Teresa Bender r 01:47:19

’ Centerville Planning & Zoning Meeting ’ Trevor Scholl | 02:41:33
(9/7/21)

l Centerville City Council Meeting (9/8/21) | Teresa Bender | 01:40:58

| Centerville EDA Meeting (9/15/21) | Rusty Ray [ 01:22:21

| Centerville City Council Meeting (9/22/21) | Teresa Bender | 01:52:21

| Circle Pines City Council Meeting (9/14/21) | Patrick Willson | 01:03:11

’ Circle Pines Utility Commission Meeting l Patrick Willson h 00:16:28
(9/15/21)

| Circle Pines City Council Meeting (9/28/21) | Patrick Willson | 00:26:13

f Ham Lake City Council Meeting (9/7/21) | Patrick Willson [ 00;21:57

Ham Lake Planning Commission Meeting Patrick Willson 00:40:47
(9/13/21)

l Ham Lake City Council Meeting (9/20/21) l Patrick Willson ! 00:54:48

Ham Lake Planning Commission Meeting Patrick Willson 01:21:14
(9/27/21)

| Lexington City Council Meeting (9/2/21) I Lexington Staff | 00:09:18

| Lino Lakes Park Board Meeting (9/1/21) |  Anne Serwe | 01:58:26

Lino Lakes Planning & Zoning Meeting Anne Serwe 01:16:23
(9/8/21)

| Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (9/13/21) |  Anne Serwe | 00:26:04

| Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (9/27/21) |  Anne Serwe | 00:18:03

Lino Lakes Environmental Board Meeting Anne Serwe 00:45:30
(9/29/21)

Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Isaac Quick 00:54:52
(9/7/21)

Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Isaac Quick 00:16:56
(9/20/21)

Spring Lake Park Planning Commission Danika Peterson 01:43:19

Meeting (9/27/21)

26 New Programs

27:34:09 New Hours

Meetings are scheduled for replay based on schedules requested by each City. Additional
longer-length video programming, produced by NMTV staff, is also scheduled on the
channels. With the arrival of the Carousel units, shorter-length videos and promos are
loaded onto those devices, rather than being scheduled as separate playbacks. The short
videos cycle through, with graphics pages, and play on the channels whenever a
scheduled program is not playing. Depending on whether a City selected the split screen
or full screen Carousel option, the shorter videos are cycling 24 hours a day. The table
below outlines how many times a longer-length video program was entered into the
Tightrope system, and played back on each City channel.
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City Number of Times Hours Programmed

Programs Played on Channel
| Blaine l 164 | 216:24:43
! Centerville | 62 | 108:04:03
| Circle Pines | 139 | 145:07:32
l Ham Lake I 61 | 63:19:45
l Lexington | 92 | 21:42:16
| Lino Lakes ( 97 | 71:37:53
I Spring Lake Park | 116 ! 94:11:25

Totals: | 731 Program Playbacks 720:27:37 Hours of Video
Programming on

Channels

The last category of programming on City channels consists of bulletin board, or graphics
pages, that display information about the City or about events and issues of interest to
citizens. With the installation of the Carousel units, Eric Houston has assumed
responsibility for updating the information on all seven channels. He works closely with
each City's representative to ensure that all requested data slides are created and posted to
the satisfaction of the City. Even though Eric is doing the work of creating the data
pages, the Cities maintain editorial control. In addition to the graphics pages, the
Carousel units play video. Trevor Scholl is responsible for encoding any short videos
that are displayed. The following work was done for City Carousel units in September:

Blaine

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.

Centerville

Transcoded and uploaded 1 video to Carousel.

Created 1 new data pages for Carousel.

Circle Pines

Transcoded and uploaded 1 video to Carousel.

Ham Lake

Transcoded and uploaded 1 video to Carousel.

Lexington

Transcoded and uploaded 1 video to Carousel.

Lino Lakes

Transcoded and uploaded 1 video to Carousel.

Met with Meg and Andrea, the new communications team at Lino Lakes. Gave
them a tour of the facility and talked about channel 16, the Carousel, and who to
contact for video projects. Reviewed current Carousel pages on Lino Lakes
channel.

Spring Lake Park

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.

Created 1 new data pages for Carousel
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Emailed Blaine Communications Manager regarding franchise renewal.

Emailed Attorney Mike Bradley regarding petitioning Supreme Court in the FCC
621 matter.

Read industry articles.
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Centerville City Council Meeting (9/22/21)

Teresa Bender

01:52:21

Circle Pines City Council Meeting Patrick Willson 01:03:11
(9/14/21)

Circle Pines Utility Commission Meeting Patrick Willson 00:16:28

(9/15/21)

Circle Pines City Council Meeting Patrick Willson 00:26:13
(9/28/21)

Ham Lake City Council Meeting (9/7/21) Patrick Willson 00;21:57

Ham Lake Planning Commission Meeting Patrick Willson 00:40:47
(9/13/21)

Ham Lake City Council Meeting (9/20/21) Patrick Willson 00:54:48

Ham Lake Planning Commission Meeting Patrick Willson 01:21:14
(9/27/21)

Lexington City Council Meeting (9/2/21) Lexington Staff 00:09:18

Lino Lakes Park Board Meeting (9/1/21) Anne Serwe 01:58:26

Lino Lakes Planning & Zoning Meeting Anne Serwe 01:16:23
(9/8/21)

Lino Lakes City Council Meeting Anne Serwe 00:26:04
(9/13/21)

Lino Lakes City Council Meeting Anne Serwe 00:18:03
(9/27/21)

Lino Lakes Environmental Board Meeting Anne Serwe 00:45:30
(9/29/21)

Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Isaac Quick 00:54:52
(9/7/21)

Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Isaac Quick 00:16:56
(9/20/21)

Spring Lake Park Planning Commission Danika Peterson 01:43:19

Meeting (9/27/21)

26 New Programs

27:34:09 New Hours

If you have any questions or comments regarding this monthly report please contact
Heidi Arnson at 763.231.2801 or harnson@northmetrotv.com.
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Summary of proposed 2021 Solid Waste Management Charge

New amount
Organization Property Addrass PIN Impr (Bldg) Value Original ¢harge that \:rl‘ll‘zzpear Difference Description
Lexington 35-31-23-11-0002 800 0.00] 0.00 0.00| Propenty linked to City Hall
35-31-23-11-0030 16,300 0.00 0.00 0.00| Property linked to City Hall
35-31-23-21-0005 25,000 53.23 0.00 53,23 |Lift Station
9271 Lake Dr 26-31-23-44-0072 399,200 172.86 69.14 103.72 [Liquor Store
9055 South Service Drive 35-31-23-12-0042 254,200 172.86 69.14 103.72 |Fire hall
9180 Lexi Ave 35-31-23-11-0001 365,100 172.86 69.14 103.72 | City Hall
9100 Hamling Ave NE 35-31-23-21-0003 614,300 388.83 1565.53 233.30 [Cily park bldgs, PWimince bidgs
Lexington total: $ 1,674900:§ 960.64 | $ 362.95 597.69
AU
Muni & Schaol Appeals 2020~ Report generated: 10/05/2021
Report updated: 8/19

2022 WMC
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MINUTES
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
October 12, 2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

1. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson VanderBloomer, Commissioners Bautch, Thorson, Koch
and Murphy

Chairperson Vanderbloomer called to order the Regular Planning Commission
meeting on October 12, 2021 at 7:01 p.m. Commissioners Present: John Bautch,
Michelle Koch, Gloria Murphy, and Ron Thorson. Also present: John Hughes, City
Councilmember; Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney.

2. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to address the Planning Commission on items not on the
agenda.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Bautch made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Koch seconded the
motion. Motion carried 5-0.

4. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION
A. Building Permits for September 2021

Some discussion on various building permits that were issued in September.

5. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
B. September 14, 2021

Vanderbloomer made a motion to approve the September 14, 2021 Planning Commission
Minutes as typewritten. Murphy seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

6. DISCUSSION ITEM:
A. Discuss Amendments to M1 — M2 Zoning Districts

Vanderbloomer discussed the definition for “offices” vs. “professional and business
offices” in Attorney Glaser’s Memo. Attorney Glaser explained that he feels it is wise to
have one uniform definition “Professional and Business Offices” throughout the zoring
code for clarity. Discussion ensued.

27



The Planning Commission discussed the definition “animal hospital” vs. “veterinary
clinic.” Attorney Glaser also explained that these two definitions are the same and feels
that we do not need two definitions for an animal hospital. Discussion ensued.

Attorney Glaser discussed the “entertainment” definition and the possibility of an exotic
dancing establishment wanting to locate to Lexington. He stated that the State Supreme
Court would not allow a City to restrict these types of establishments from locating to any
community in Minnesota. Discussion ensued.

The consensus of the Planning Commission was to allow entertainment in the B-1 zoning
district as a conditional use permit.

Koch made a motion to approve Attorney Glaser’s memo along with the proposed
amendments to an M-1 and M-2 Zoning Districts. Thorson seconded the motion. Motion
carried 5-0.

B. Discuss intersection of Restwood Road and South Highway Drive

Petracek stated following the discussion about the intersection of Restowood Road and
South Highway Drive at the September P&Z meeting, he spoke with the city engineer, city
attorney, and public works about potentially putting a stop sign on Restwood Road in front
of Cowboy’s because of the increased traffic and low visibility. He explained that an item
that was changed to improve visibility, public works moved the existing stop sign on South
Highway Drive closer to the curb and they will be painting a stripe on the road further out
so drivers know they can pull out to that point to look for traffic. Discussion ensued.

He also stated that the city engineer would like to see a traffic study conducted before a
stop sign is installed due to enforcement. Attorney Glaser stated that in this instance for a
city street, he does not believe a traffic study is necessary to put up a stop sign. He said
there should not be a problem with enforcement. Discussion ensued.

Petracek asked that since it is the Planning Commission’s wishes for the City to consider
some alternative signage at that intersection, he recommended that they legislate a
recommendation to the City Council. Vanderbloomer stated he feels that the intersection
has become more dangerous due to the increased traffic coming from the new apartments
and the angle of the intersection where the two roads meet. Discussion ensued.

Vanderbloomer made a motion to recommend to the City Council to consider traffic sign
improvements at the intersection of Restwood Road and South Highway Drive in front of
Cowboy’s Saloon. Thorson seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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7. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. September 2, 2021
B. September 16, 2021

Some discussion on the stormwater fee feasibility study.
8. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT
Thorson discussed the dead tree on his neighbor’s property on Hamline Ave. Petracek

stated that 15 letters went out to properties that have dead or diseased trees. Discussion
ensued.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Bautch made a motion to adjourn at 7:52 p.m. Thorson seconded the motion. Motion
carried 5-0.
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AGENDA
CITY OF LEXINGTON
PUBLIC HEARING
&
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
OCTOBER 7, 2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

PUBLIC HEARING

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Murphy
A, Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Public Hearing for October 7, 2021 at 7:00 p.m.
Councilmember’s present: Devries, Hughes, and Winge. Excused Absence: Harris.
Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris
Galiov, Finance Director; Steve Winter, City Engineer; Claire Michalson, MSA
Consultants; John Oelke, Citizen.

A. PUBLIC HEARING: THE CITY COUNCIL WILL TAKE COMMENTS
ON SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PROJECT —- WOODLAND ROAD BETWEEN
HAMLINE AVE AND NORTH HIGHWAY DRIVE; AND RYAN PLACE

Steve Winter, City Engineer, provided a PowerPoint presentation involving the street
project for Woodland Road and Ryan Place. He provided an overview of the

construction costs of the project and how the special assessments were calculated.

No citizens were present to discuss their street assessments for Woodland Road and
Hamline Ave.

3. ADJOURN PUBLIC HEARING

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the public hearing at 7:09 p.m.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

1. CALL TO ORDER: - Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for October 7, 2021 at
7:09 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Hughes, and Winge. Excused Absence:
Harris. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney;
Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Steve Winter, City Engineer; Claire Michalson, MSA
Consultants; John Oelke, Citizen.

2. CITIZENS FORUM

John Oelke
8927 Hamline Ave.
lexington, MN.

Mpr. Oelke stated that he received a letter to take down the dead tree on his property.
He added that he intends to take the tree down, but he needs more time.

Petracek explained to the City Council that the ordinance allows two weeks, but we
gave the landowner three weeks to have a tree removed. He explained to Oelke that we
could give him some leniency on the timeframe as long as we know he is moving
toward getting the tree removed. He also explained that if the city has to remove the
tree it will cost the landowner an extra 15% administrative cost, so he needs to ensure
that the tree is removed in the alotted time. He told Qelke to contact our administrative
assistant and building inspector to discuss a reasonable time. Discussion ensued.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Councilmember
Hughes seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

4. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:

A. Airport (Councilmember Devries) — Councilmember Devries reported that the next
meeting is October 13th
B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) — Councilmember Winge provided an

overview of the NorthMetro T.V. operations. He updated them on the upcoming
programming — sports and local election campaigns. He also updated the Council on
the franchise agreement status.

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — Petracek explained that there are still four
business license renewals yet to come. He explained that the deputy city clerk
informed him of this last week. Discussion ensued.
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Petracek also told the Council that the salt shed construction is delayed due to an accident during
the asphalting phase. The driver of the asphalting machine allegedly had a seizure, ran the
machine into the side of the salt shed, and damaged the wall. Discussion ensued.

Petracek also reported that the dead/hazardous tree removal letters went out last week. He said
that 19  letters were mailed out to property owners. He explained that there has been a delay in
mailing these letters out; the new city forester has been busy this summer and was unable to
provide the tree inspections that were necessary until recently. He added that we might need to
consider changing city foresters if this persists in the future. Discussion ensued.

Choose a building block.
5. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
Anoka County Administration — Rice Creek Watershed District Appointment

Council Workshop meeting minutes — September 16, 2021

Public Notice — Closed Executive Session October 7, 2021

Public Notice — Public Hearing October 7, 2021

Planning & Zoning meeting minutes — September 14, 2021

Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports — 9-8 through 9-28, 2021

mmo o ® p

No discussion on Letters and Communications.

6. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting —September 16, 2021

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 48158 through 48206

Check #’s 14004 through 14022

Check #’s 14023 through 14026
C. Financial Reports

o Cash Balances
o Fund Summary — Budget to Actual

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve the consent agenda items. Councilmember
Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

7. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 21-18 A Resolution Adopting the
2040 City of Lexington Comprehensive Plan Update , and the Comprehensive
Sewer Plan, A Compilation Of Policy Statements, Goals, Standards and Maps
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For Guiding the Overall Development and Redevelopment of the Local
Government Unit

Claire Michalson, MSA Consultants, provided an overview of the final approval process with the
Metropolitan Council in regards to the 2040 Comprehensive Plan. The City Council will need to
approve Resolution No. 21-18 for the final approval of the 2040 Comprehensive Plan. Discussion
ensued.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 21-18 A Resolution Adopting
the 2040 City of Lexington Comprehensive Plan Update , and the Comprehensive Sewer Plan, A
Compilation Of Policy Statements, Goals, Standards and Maps For Guiding the Overall
Development and Redevelopment of the Local Government Unit. Councilmember Winge seconded
the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

B. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 21-19 A Resolution Adopting
Assessment in the amount of $63,959.46

Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 21-19 A Resolution Adopting
Assessment in the amount of $63,959.46. Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion
carried 4-0.

C. Recommendation to approve Payment #3 to North Valley Inc. For 2021
Street Improvement Project not to exceed $53,620.19.

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve Payment #3 to North Valley Inc. For 2021
Street Improvement Project not to exceed $53,620.19. Councilmember Winge seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-0.

8. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Devries asked if the contractor is going to pave the open street cut on Restwood
Ave. in front of Ephesians Phase 2. Steve Winter, City Engineer, stated he was unaware of a street
cut on Restwood Ave., but he would look into it after the City Council meeting. Devries stated that
it was open and did not have any cones or barricades around the cut and could be dangerous to a
motorcyclist or car. Discussion ensued.

9. CLOSED SESSION
This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section
13D.05, subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to
discuss the legal aspects surrounding personnel matters under

investigation.

Attorney Glaser explained the need to convene into closed session.
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Councilmember Devries made a motion to convene into closed session at 7:41 p.m. pursuant Minn.
Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss the
legal aspects surrounding personnel matters under investigation. Councilmember Hughes
seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to reconvene into open session at 8:31 p.m.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

10. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the meeting at 8:32 p.m.
Councilmember Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

at the Council Meeting of October 21, 2021.

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval

(1) Payroli
Vouchers 504003 through 504023 $ 22377.47
Vouchers 504074 through 504100 $ 10,093.74
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $3,828.82
Social Security $5,377.70
Medicare $1,257.72
$10,464.24
State Tax $1,671.24 $1,671.24
Total $12,135.48
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Checks 48207 through 48268 $ 328,352.04
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: SEPTEMBER 2021
ACH Checks: 2941E through 2953E $ 32,741.31
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval $ 405,700.04
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:
Checks 14029 through 14041 3 9,969.73
ACH 2021050 through 2021054 $ 9,112.14
Total Payments $ 19,081.87
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10100 4M FUND

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

October 2021

10/14/21 413 PM
Page 1

T T R R R

Paid Chié# 048207

10/21/2021 AMAZON

E 609-00000-210 Operating Supplies $272.96 14PC-LFWX-Y REGISTER PRINT PAPER - MLS
Total AMAZON $272.96
Paid Chk# 048208 10/21/2021 AMERICAN BOTTLING
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $317.30 3562827159
Total AMERICAN BOTTLING $317.30
"Paid Chi# 048209 10/21/2021 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $704.00 3500431
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $35.60 3500432
Total ARTISAN BEER COMPANY $739.60
"Paid Chk# 048210 10/21/2021 BADGER METER INC
E 730-00000-309 EDP, Software and Design $54.00 80081702 Q4 2021 CELLULAR BACKHAUL
Total BADGER METER INC $54.00
Paid Chi# 048211 1012172021 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,716.85 0091735700
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase _$224.37 0104075900

Total BELLBOY CORPORATION $1,941.22

Paid Chick 048212
E 609-00000-252

10/21/2021 BENT BREWSTILLERY

"Pald Chi# 048213
E 101-45200-418

“Paid Chk# 048214

E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-251

Beer Purchase $84.13 INV-010533
Total BENT BREWSTILLERY $84.13
10/21/2021 BIFFS
Other Rentals $170.00 W835459 SEP 2021 RENTALS - LEXINGTON CITY PARK
Total BIFFS $170.00
10/21/2021 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
Liquor Purchase $2,453.37 341232571
Liquor Purchase $2,961.07 341328511

Total BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN $5,414.44

Paid Chk# 048215

E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 608-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

10/21/2021 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

Beer Purchase ($73.80) 18270022
Beer Purchase ($41.95) 2601891
Beer Purchase $2,780.35 2601892
Beer Purchase $3,327.10 2604602

Total CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES $5,991.70

Paid Chk# 048216
E 609-00000-255

10/21/2021 CINTAS

“Paid Chk# 048217

E 551-60000-601
E 551-60000-611
E 551-60000-620

Linen $89.77 4097514694 MAT SERVICE
Total CINTAS $89.77
10/21/2021 CIRCLE PINES, CiTY OF
Bond Principal $3,580.00 640 SERIES 2016A CAPITAL NOTES
Bond Interest $297.14 640 SERIES 2016A CAPITAL NOTES
Fiscal Agent s Fees $193.86 640 SERIES 2016A CAPITAL NOTES

Total CIRCLE PINES, CITY OF $4,071.00

"Paid Chi# 048218
E 609-00000-400

10/21/2021 CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.
General Maintenance $32.42 698875 SEP 2021 SERVICE
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 101421 4;:9:“;
*Check Detail Register©

October 2021

Check Amt  Invoice Comment

Total CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.

"Paid Chik# 048219 10/21/2021 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $711.00 600130
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $625.00 601000
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $273.00 601929
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($246.00) CHK 48068
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($1,152.16) CHK048116
Total CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY $210.84
Paid Chké# 048220 10/21/2021 COMCAST
E 609-00000-329 Cable/Internet $177.70 OCT 2021 SERVICE
Total COMCAST $177.70
"Paid Chik# 048221 10/21/2021  DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $9,943.90 1470456
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $84.80 1473682
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $13,290.12 1473683

Total DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING $23,318.82

Paid Chk# 048222  10/21/2021 DEFIANT DISTRIBUTORS

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $520.80 INV-001659
Total DEFIANT DISTRIBUTORS $529.80
"Paid Chick 048223 102113621 EHLERS & ASSOC.
E 101-41500-301 Auditing/Acctg Services $750.00 87569 2021 CONTINUING DISCLOSURE REPORTING
Total EHLERS & ASSOC. $750.00
‘Paid Chk# 048224 1012112021 FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE
E 405-45200-500 Capital Expenditures $69.47 076185/G MEMORIAL PARK PROJECT
Total FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE $69.47
‘Paid Chi# 048225 1012112021  GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $18.90 1090537 SEP 2021 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Call _ $18.90 1090537 SEP 2021 LOCATES
Total GOPHER STATE ONE CALL $37.80

Paid Chk# 048226 - 10/21/2021 GREYSTONE CONSTRUCTION

E 310-43100-520 Buildings and Structures $54,500.00 28884 SALT SHED CONSTRUCTION - PMT #1
Total GREYSTONE CONSTRUCTION $54,500.00

Paid Chk# 048227  10/21/2021 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,984.20 446910
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $675.00 448706
Total HOHENSTEINS INC $3,659.20

"Paid Chk# 048228 1012172021 HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES

E 101-43100-212 Gas & Oil $51.20 ACCT #012-558-511
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Oil $51.20 ACCT #012-558-511
E 651-00000-212 Gas & Oil $25.60 ACCT #012-558-511
E 730-00000-212 Gas & Ol $64.00 ACCT #012-558-511
E 770-00000-212 Gas & Oil $64.02 ACCT #012-558-511
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Oil $40.19

Total HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES $296.21

"Paid Chic# 048229 . 102172021 ICMA
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8 10115000 Prepaldltems T

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

October 2021

B eck Amt.
T $928.00

Inv0|e _Co

2022 MEMBERSH]P‘; PR R

10/14/21 4:13 PM
Page 3

Total ICMA $928.00
"Paid Chk# 048230 10/21/2021 INBOUND BREWCO
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $138.00 12018
Total INBOUND BREWCO $138.00
“Paid Chii#t 048231 10/21/2021 INSPECTRON INC
E 101-42400-100 Building Inspections $51,007.25 2021-165 Q3 2021 INSPECTIONS
Total INSPECTRON INC $51,007.25
“Paid Chi# 048232 10/21/2021 JACK PINE BREWERY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $313.50 4105
Total JACK PINE BREWERY $313.50
"Paid Chk#t 048233 10/21/2021 JERRYS LAWN CARE
G 101-12400 Special Assess Rec-Pending $190.00 SEP 2021 LAWN MAINTENANCE @ 8951 NAPLES
Total JERRYS LAWN CARE $190.00
Paid Chk# 048234 10/21/2021 JJ TAYLOR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,465.75 3220770
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $9,248.50 3236005
Total JJ TAYLOR $11,714.25
“Paid Chk# 048235 10/21/2021 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,635.06 1896150
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $946.35 1896151
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,766.68 1901122
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6,691.38 1901123
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $511.73 1901124
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $846.50 1902414
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,665.86 1902416
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $168.99 1905904
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $82.42 1905905
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,472.14 1906569
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,905.70 1906570
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $557.60 1906571
Total JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR $19,250.41
Paid Chké# 048236 10/21/2021 LEXINGTON, CITY OF
E 101-43100-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $13.97 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $13.97 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $4.20 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $18.86 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $18.86 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $42.13 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $1,019.04 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $47.50 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $90.86 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $432.96 Q3 2021 UTILITIES
Total LEXINGTON, CITY OF $1,702.35
Paid Chks# 048237 10/21/2021 ™ AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $3,112.69 328969
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $3.462.65 329408
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $2,780.18 329633
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Invoice Commen
Total MAMUNDSONLLP  $93s552

"Paid Chi# 048238  10/21/2021 MENARDS - BLAINE

E 405-45200-500 Capital Expenditures $185.16 22842 MEMORIAL PARK PROJECT
Total MENARDS - BLAINE $185.16

"Paid Chk# 048239 10/21/2021 MET COUNCIL - WASTEWATER

E 770-00000-389 MWCC Charges $9,740.88 0001130571  NOV 2021 CHARGES
Total MET COUNCIL - WASTEWATER $9,740.88

Paid Chik# 048240 10/21/2021 MIDAMERICA ADMINISTRATIVE

G 101-21716 Other Retirement $50.00 OCT 2021 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total MIDAMERICA ADMINISTRATIVE $50.00
"Paid Chick 048241 10/21/2021 MILK AND HONEY, LLC
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $246.00 9270
Total MILK AND HONEY, LLC $246.00
"Paid Chict 048242 10/21/2021 MKL SERVICES, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 10212021 WEEK ENDING 10/09/2021
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 10212021 WEEK ENDING 10/16/2021
Total MKL SERVICES, LLC $200.00
Paid Chig¢ 048243 10/21/2021 MN DEPT OF LABOR/INDUSTRY
G 101-21710 State Inspection - Surcharge $1,698.50 SEP00307520 Q3 2021 SURCHARGES
R 101-36200 Miscellaneous Revenues ($67.94) SEP00307520 Q3 2021 SURCHARGES - RETENTION

Total MN DEPT OF LABOR/INDUSTRY $1,630.56

‘Paid Chik 048244 10/21/2021 MOOSE LAKE BREWING CO.LLC

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $156.00 40-015
Total MOOSE LAKE BREWING CO. LLC $156.00
"Paid Chi# 048245 10/21/2021 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $1,392.00 R10481000.0-9 GENERAL SERVICES
E 101-41500-308 Consultant Fees $240.00 R10481025.0-3 2040 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $2,240.08 R10481027.0-2 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
E 310-43100-520 Buildings and Structures $3,837.45 R10481034.0-2 SALT SHED
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $1,492.80 R10481036.0-2 NORHART DEVELOPMENT
E 405-45200-500 Capital Expenditures $1,131.00 R10481039.0-1 MEMORIAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS
G 101-22050 Ephesians |1 $2,814.00 R10481042.0-8 THE EPHESIANS Il PROJECT
E 421-00000-303 Engineering Fees $5,726.36 R10481043.0-7 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $2,305.50 R10481046.0-6 WATER SUPPLY STUDY
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees $1,163.80 R10481047.0-6 STORM SEWER STUDY

Total MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $22,342.99

‘Paid Chic# 048246  10/21/2021 NORTH VALLEY, INC

E 310-43100-520 Buildings and Structures $28,473.94 PAYMENT #3 SALT SHED CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
E 405-45200-500 Capital Expenditures $6,980.08 PAYMENT #3 MEMORIAL PARK PROJECT
E 421-00000-315 Construction Costs $18,166.17 PAYMENT #3 2021 STREET IMPROVENETS

Total NORTH VALLEY, INC $53,620.19

Paid Chk# 048247  10/21/2021 OMNI BREWING CO.,

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $388.00 E-10775
Total OMNI BREWING CO. $388.00

"Paid Chk# 048248  10/21/2021 OREILLY AUTO PARTS
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E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-252

Wine Purchase
Beer Purchase

($41.32) 644120

($47.86) 644355

Invoi
fsmmeaasenesan NG R G T e LR ST
E 101-43100-21 3472-159578 F -PW
Total OREILLY AUTO PARTS
Paid Chk# 048249 10/21/2021 OTTE, DOUGLAS
G 730-11700 Accounts Receivable $70.70 REFUND - FINAL BILL BALANCE
Total OTTE, DOUGLAS $70.70
"Paid Chik# 048250 10/21/2021 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $154.80 0003505327 SEP 2021 SERVICE
Total OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY $154.80
"Paid Chk# 048251 10/21/2021 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,028.50 142299
Total PAUSTIS & SONS $1,028.50
Paid Chk# 048252 10/21/2021 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $96.21 6280678
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $78.02 6280679
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $1,128.00 6281561
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $529.74 6281562
E 609-00000-251 Ligquor Purchase $82.71 6284349
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,556.95 6284691
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,462.63 6284692
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $107.92 6284693

Total PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC $5,953.00
"Paid Chk# 048253 10/21/2021 POPP COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $4.92 992698015 OCT 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $4.92 992698015 OCT 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $0.97 992698015 OCT 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $6.33 992698015 OCT 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $6.33 992698015 OCT 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $49.56 992698015 OCT 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $25.34 992698015 OCT 2021 ANALOG LINES
Total POPP COMMUNICATIONS $98.37
Paid Chk# 048254 10/21/2021 PREMIUM WATERS, INC
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $4.35 318357429 SEP 2021 DELIVERY
E 609-00000-411 Cuiligan $25.74 318378190 SEP 2021 DELIVERY
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $3.00 318388670 SEP 2021 RENTALS
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $3.00 318388670 SEP 2021 RENTALS
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $3.00 318388670 SEP 2021 RENTALS
Total PREMIUM WATERS, INC $39.09
Paid Chk# 048255 10/21/2021 PRESS PUBLICATIONS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $259.00 709965 AUG 2021 DIGITAL AD
Total PRESS PUBLICATIONS $259.00
Paid Chik# 048256 10/21/2021 RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $362.75 K-00960543
Total RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO. $362.75
"Paid Chik# 048257 10/21/2021 ROSEVILLE, CITY OF .
E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services $849.48 0230422 OCT 2021 IT SERVICES
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" E 101-42260-230

Invoice Comment

Contracted Services $242.71 0230422 OCT 2021 IT SERVICES |
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230422 OCT 2021 IT SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230422 OCT 2021 IT SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230422 OCT 2021 IT SERVICES
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $121.35 0230422 OCT 2021 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230422 OCT 2021 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $242.72 0230422 OCT 2021 IT SERVICES
Total ROSEVILLE, CITY OF $2,427.10
Paid Chi# 048258  10/21/2021 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $71.60 2681802
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $274.80 2683984
Total SHAMROCK GROUP, INC. $346.40
"Paid Chi# 048259 10/21/2021  SMITH & GLASER, L.L.C.
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $8,320.00 201815 JULY 2021 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $9,110.00 201815 AUG 2021 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $8,432.00 201815 SEP 2021 PROSECUTIONS
Total SMITH & GLASER,LL.C.  $25862.00

Paid Chk# 048260  10/21/2021 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,955.63 2131477
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $178.43 2131478
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $934.25 2134704
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $491.77 2134705
Total SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN $3,560.08
Paid Chk# 048261 10/21/2021 SP3,LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $360.00 W-119832
Total SP3,LLC $360.00

‘Paid Chic# 048262 10/21/2021 SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS, LLC

E 101-43100-231 Snow Removal Materials $525.31 150948 ICE MELT
Total SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS, LLC $525.31
‘Paid Chk# 048263 10/21/2021 TITAN MACHINERY
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $79.09 15891414 REPAIR PARTS - LOADER
Total TITAN MACHINERY $79.09

Paid Chi# 048264  10/21/2021 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $52.54 5626508 OCT 2021 COPIER MAINTENANCE
Total TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS $52.54
Paid Chk# 048265 10/21/2021 UNLIMITED SUPPLIES INC
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $297.12 391044 SHOP SUPPLIES
Total UNLIMITED SUPPLIES INC $297.12
"Paid Chk# 048266  10/21/2021 VINOGOPIA
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $133.00 0287960-IN
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $106.50 0287961-IN
Total VINOCOPIA $239.50
"Paid Chi# 048267  10/21/2021 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $359.97 7350087
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $352.73 7350184
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Total WINE MERCHANTS $712.70
Paid Chick 048268  10/21/2021 XCEL ENERGY
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $28.56 750523031  SEP 2021 UTILITIES
Total XCEL ENERGY $28.56

10100 4MFUND  $328,352.04
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $93,100.96
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $86,811.39
405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND $8,365.71
421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $23,892.53
551 16 NORTH METRO GO $4,071.00
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $97,893.26
651 STORM WATER FUND $1,315.92
730 WATER FUND $2,781.00
770 SEWER FUND $10,120.27

$328,352.04
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10100 4M FUND

Invoice Comment
TR =

Paid Chik# 002941E

9/17/2021  HOME DEPOT
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $53.53 MEMORIAL PARK PAINT PROJECT
E 101-45200-210 Operating Supplies $141.31 PARK SUPPLIES
Total HOME DEPOT $194.84
"Paid Chick 002942E ~ 9/17/2021  LOWES
E 101-43100-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip $64.22 S2465FAQ  TOOLS
Total LOWES $64.22
"Paid Chick 002943E  9/17/2021  MISC GUSTOMERS
G 101-11700 Accounts Receivable $230.69 JERMIKESUB FOOD - FIRE DEPT
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $230.69
‘Paid Chic# 002944E  9/17/2021  ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNIGATIONS
E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs $14.99 INVO8736878 AUG 2021 SERVICE
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Maintenance $14.99 INV98736878 AUG 2021 SERVICE
Total ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS $29.98
Paid Chig? 002945E  ©/1/2021  CONNEXUS ENERGY
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $306.39 JUL 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $243.83 JUL 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $58.58 JUL 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $22.29 JUL 2021 UTILITIES
Total CONNEXUS ENERGY $631.09
‘Paid Chi# 002946E ~ 0/1/2021  LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $380.68 4287829162 SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $113.24 4287829162 SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $75.48 4287829162 SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $235.41 4287829162 SEP 2021 PREMIUM
Total LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE $804.81
Paid Chick 002947E  0/1/2021  HEALTHPARTNERS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,211.13 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $657.40 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $438.27 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2,128.36 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $496.56 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $823.57 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1.246.48 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $831.00 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,134.43 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,211.13 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Heaith/Dental Insurance $861.92 106639429  SEP 2021 PREMIUM
Total HEALTHPARTNERS  $11,040.25
"Paid Chi# 002048E  9/15/2021  XCEL ENERGY
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $81.48 744193490  JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $81.48 744193490  JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $15.53 744193490  JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,899.58 744193490  JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $104.76 744193490  JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,812.42 744193490  JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $22.55 744193490  JULY 2021 UTILITIES
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E 770-00000 381 Electnc Utllltles $190 37 744193490 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $53.66 744193490 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $335.25 744193490 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $318.85 744193490 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $564.39 744193490 JULY 2021 UTILITIES

Total XCEL ENERGY $5,480.32

Paid Chi# 002949E  9/21/2021  CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671

E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $62.97 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $18.52 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $18.52 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $3.53 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $23.81 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $23.81 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $89.91 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $65.19 JULY 2021 UTILITIES
‘otal CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671 $306.26
Paid Chik# 002950E  9/1/2021 PERA
G 101-21704 PERA $2,008.92 09/01/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,317.99 09/01/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $2,049.25 09/15/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,364.52 09/15/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $2,003.89 09/29/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,312.18 09/29/2021 PAYROLL

Total PERA $13,056.75

"Paid Chi# 002951E  9/8/2021 HSA BANK

G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholding $245.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $4.50 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total HSA BANK $249.50
"Paid Chi# 002952E  9/8/2021 DELTA DENTAL
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $189.84 CNS00007639 SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $92.84 CNS00007639 SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $61.90 CNS00007639 SEP 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $192.23 CNS00007639 SEP 2021 PREMIUM
Total DELTA DENTAL $536.81
Paid Chk# 002953E 9/15/2021 KWIK TRIP
E 101-42260-212 Gas & Oil $115.79 SEP 2021 FUEL - FIRE DEPT
Total KWIK TRIP $115.79

10100 4M FUND $32,741.31

Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $25,174.98
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $5,224.07
651 STORM WATER FUND $19.06
730 WATER FUND $1,923.39
770 SEWER FUND $399.81

$32,741.31
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2021 - 10/7/2021

Page:

1

Oct 08, 2021 09:30AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
14029 10/07/2021 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 75.00
14030 10/07/2021 BUREAU OF CRIM. APPREHENSION 390.00
14031 10/07/2021 CENTURY LINK 124,12
14032 10/07/2021 COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC 780.00
14033 10/07/2021 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 815.00
14034 10/07/2021 GEORGE'S INC 1,646.00
14035 10/07/2021 PITNEY BOWES, INC 84.23
14036 10/07/2021 QUILLLLC 179.92
14037 10/07/2021 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 4,627.75
14038 10/07/2021 SHRED-N-GO, INC 66.75
14039 10/07/2021 SIRCHIE 46.35
14040 10/07/2021 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 75.00
14041 10/07/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,159.61
2021050 10/07/2021 DELTA DENTAL 1,293.50
2021051 10/07/2021 OPTUM 4,048.44
2021052 10/07/2021 OPTUM 22,50
2021053 10/07/2021 U S BANK 183.95
2021054 10/07/2021 WEX BANK 3,563.75
Grand Totals: 19,081.87

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
Revenue $2,165,477.93
Expenditure $2,165,477.95

FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING

Revenue $0.00

Expenditure $100,000.00
FUND 229 ARPA FUND

Revenue $0.00

Expenditure $0.00

FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Revenue $248,000.00

Expenditure $493,200.00
FUND 320 TiF #3

Revenue $166,459.00

Expenditure $166,459.00

FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $24,000.00
Expenditure $242,000.00

FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $3,000.00

FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT
Revenue $0.00
Expenditure $0.00

FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE
Revenue $2,535.87
Expenditure $2,500.00

FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $213,200.00
Expenditure $213,200.00

CITY OF LEXINGTON

*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual©

September 2021

September

MTD Amount

$15,520.24 $1,453,046.40
$135,816.28 $1,488,728.80
-$120,296.04 -$35,682.40
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $100,000.00

$0.00 -$100,000.00

$0.00 $140,313.37

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $140,313.37

$0.00 $213,002.52
$19,999.14 $270,263.80
-$19,999.14 -$57,261.28
$0.00 $109,691.63
$2,688.82 $102,106.58
-$2,688.82 $7,585.05
$0.00 $42,944.00
$33,676.52 $153,422.97
-$33,676.52 -$110,478.97
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $2,666.32

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $2,666.32

$0.00 $213,200.00
$69,491.08 $142,599.57
-$69,491.08 $70,600.43

10/06/21 10:51 AM

$712,431.53
$676,749.15

$0.00
$0.00

-$140,313.37
$0.00

$34,997.48
$222,936.20

$56,767.37
$64,352.42

-$18,944.00
$88,577.03

$0.00
$3,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

-$130.45
$2,500.00

$0.00
$70,600.43

Page 1

67.10%
68.75%

0.00%
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%

85.89%
54.80%

65.90%
61.34%

178.93%
63.40%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

105.14%
0.00%

100.00%
66.89%
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Fund Summary -

Budget to Actual®©
September 2021
2021 September 2021
YTD Budget MTD Amount YTD Amount
T T R R T
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO
Revenue $4,071.00 $0.00 $4,071.00
Expenditure $4,071.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $4,071.00
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $78,389.29 $145.29 $40,608.46
Expenditure $21,938.36 " $0.00 $21,856.13
$145.29 $18,752.33
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $110,713.91 $0.00 $55,759.28
Expenditure $98,250.00 $0.00 $131,707.16
$0.00 -$75,947.88
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $6,778.64 $0.00 $6,778.64
$0.00 -$6,778.64
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,355,700.00 $298,755.95 $2,746,809.38
Expenditure $3,459,687.31 $382,524.71 $2,813,283.72
-$83,768.76 -$66,474.34
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $48,200.00 $11,344.10 $35,011.29
Expenditure $71,755.67 $5,670.02 $52,103.22
$5,674.08 -$17,091.93
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $222,000.00 $70,288.37 $388,066.46
Expenditure $239,080.69 $14,527.06 $175,248.35
$55,761.31 $212,818.11
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $294,000.00 $60,110.07 $395,772.54
Expenditure $427,573.88 $9,399.79 $250,239.14
$50,710.28 $145,533.40
Report Total -$217,629.40 $132,624.57

10/06/21 10:51 AM

2021

$0.00
$4,071.00

$0.00
$0.00

$37,780.83
$82.23

$54,954.63
-$33,457.16

$0.00
$0.00

$608,890.62
$646,403.59

$13,188.71
$19,652.45

-$166,066.46
$63,832.34

-$101,772.54
$177,334.74

YT Balance Budget

Page 2

2021
% YTD

100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

51.80%
98.63%

50.36%
134.05%

0.00%
100.00%

81.86%
81.32%

72.64%
72.61%

174.80%
73.30%

134.62%
58.53%
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Anoka County Contract No.
JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT BETWEEN

ANOKA COUNTY AND THE MUNICIPALITIES, TOWNSHIPS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS

IN ANOKA COUNTY
TO ALLOCATE COSTS FOR ELECTION EXPENSES

This is a joint Powers Agreement (“JPA") between the County of Anoka (“County”) and THE
MUNICIPALITIES, TOWNSHIPS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS IN ANOKA COUNTY
(“Governmental Entities”) entered into pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 471.59, for the purchase,
maintenance and use of election equipment, including conducting elections, by the County on
behalf of the County and the Governmental Entities.

1.

Section 1
Term

This JPA shall be in effect for a four-year term, beginning January 1, 2022 until
December 31, 2025, subject to automatic renewal on January 1 of each subsequent
calendar year beginning January 1, 2026.

Section 2
Contract Termination

During the initial four-year term, this JPA may only be terminated by written agreement of
the County with the affected Governmental Entity. Beginning January 1, 2026, a
Governmental Entity’s participation in this agreement may be terminated by that
Governmental Entity providing written notice to the remaining parties no later than June 1 of
any year, effective on January 1 of the following year.

Upon termination of the agreement, all right, title, and interest in any election equipment
purchased by the County under the terms of this agreement for use by the Governmental
Entity shall remain with the County. Any Governmental Entity withdrawing from this
agreement assumes all costs, responsibilities and liabilities related to the purchase,
maintenance and use of voting equipment in the conduct of elections in that jurisdiction.

Any amounts of the Governmental Entity’s share of the cost of procurement of the Voting
Equipment System and their proportional share of any other costs incurred by the County on
their behalf that remain unpaid as of the date of termination shall become immediately due
and payable by the Governmental Entity to the County.

Section 3
Voting Equipment System Definition

For purposes of this agreement, the Anoka County Voting Equipment System means a
system in which the voter records votes by means of marking a ballot, so that votes may
be counted by automatic tabulating equipment in the polling place where the

ballot is cast or at a counting center. An electronic voting system includes automatic
tabulating equipment; non-electronic ballot markers; electronic ballot markers,
including electronic ballot display, audio ballot reader, and devices by which the voter will
register the voter's voting intent; software used to program automatic tabulators

and layout ballots; computer programs used to accumulate precinct results; ballots;
system documentation; and system testing as well as software used to manage the

Page 1 of 11
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assignment, deployment, chain of custody, and associated logistical operations of said
equipment in Anoka County.

Section 4
Applicability

This agreement, and the use of the Voting Equipment System defined herein, between the
County and the Governmental Entities is applicable for any election at which offices or
questions for the following categories are voted on:

Category A:  Federal Offices
State Offices or Constitutional Amendments
Judicial Offices
County Offices or Ballot Questions
Soil and Water District Offices or Ballot Questions

Category B:  Municipal (Township) Offices or Ballot Questions
Category C:  School District Offices or Ballot Questions

Section 5
County Responsibilities

Except as otherwise provided in this contract or required by statute or state or federal rule,
the County shall be responsible for preparing the specifications for the purchase and
maintenance of the Voting Equipment System as defined herein and for the purchase and
maintenance of the system, including making all payments and expenditures for capital and
on-going operating costs related to the voting equipment system. In addition, for all
Category A, B, and C Elections, Anoka County shall:

5.1. Perform voting equipment system programming including ballots, ballot counters, ballot
markers, and other components of the voting equipment system used to mark, count,
record or report election returns and statistics.

5.2. Perform programming and testing of the State Election Reporting System interface,
subject to policies of the State.

5.3. Program and develop a voting equipment testing plan for each election according to
statutory requirements.

5.4. Provide ballot design and layout services and arrange for the printing of ballots to be
used in the elections.

Section 6
Governmental Entities’ Responsibilities

Except as otherwise provided in this contract, each individual Governmental Entity shall be
responsible for and shall perform all duties and assume all costs associated with the
production of test decks, and conduct of pre-election and post-election tests and audits of

Page 2 of 11
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precinct voting equipment for each election and shall utilize county-provided software, as
determined necessary by the County, to track the testing, assignment, deployment, chain of
custody, and associated logistical operations of said equipment in Anoka County, as follows:

6.1. When Category A and/or B offices or questions appear on the ballot:

6.1.1. The municipality shall be responsible for and assume all costs associated with
the production of test decks, and conduct of pre-election and post-election tests
and audits of precinct voting equipment for all elections which include a Category
A and/or B office or question.

6.1.2. The municipality shall assume all costs required to arrange for the use of polling
places in the manner required by the Minnesota election law, for ensuring the
physicai set up of rooms and furnishings are conducive to the voting process,
and for ensuring that all necessary equipment and supplies are delivered to the
polling place for use on Election Day.

6.1.3. The municipality shall assume all costs related to picking up ballots, supplies and
equipment from the Anoka County Elections and Voter Registration Office in
Anoka and other storage locations that may be arranged from time to time, and
transporting them to and from the polling place.

6.1.4. The municipality shall assume all costs related to issuing, receiving and
processing absentee ballots cast by in-person absentee voters in that
municipality including procurement and preparation of physical spaces,
equipment, and staff needed to administer the process, and costs for delivery of
voted ballots to the Anoka County Central Count Absentee Precinct.

6.1.5. The municipality shall assume all costs related to recruiting, hiring, and paying
Election Judges for all hours served including training, testing, election day
assignments, and any other work assignments associated with the election.

6.2. When only Category C offices or questions appear on the ballot:

6.2.1. The School District shall be responsible and shall assume all costs associated
with the production of test decks and conduct of pre-election and post-election
tests and audits of precinct voting equipment for all elections which include only
Category C offices or questions.

6.2.2. The school district shall assume all costs required to arrange for the use of
polling places in the manner required by law, for ensuring the physical set up of
rooms and furnishings are conducive to the voting process, and for ensuring that
all necessary equipment and supplies are delivered to the polling place for use
on Election Day.

6.2.3. The school district shall assume all costs related to picking up ballots, supplies
and equipment from the Anoka County Elections and Voter Registration Office in

Anoka and other storage locations that may be arranged from time to time, and
transporting them to and from the polling place.

Page 3 0of11
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6.2.4. The school district shall assume all costs related to issuing, receiving and
processing absentee ballots cast by in-person absentee voters in the school
district including procurement and preparation of physical spaces, equipment,
and staff needed to administer the process, and costs for delivery of voted ballots
to the Anoka County Central Count Absentee Precinct.

6.2.5. The school district shall assume all costs related to recruiting, hiring, and paying
Election Judges for all hours served including training, testing, election day
assignments, and any other work assignments associated with the election.

Section 7
Allocation of Election Expenses

7. Except as already specifically provided for herein, the Voting Equipment System
procurement, maintenance and support cost shall be divided between the county, its
municipalities, and school districts as follows:

7.1. The County shall incur 55% of the actual cost of procurement, operation,
and maintenance of the system over the duration of this contract.

7.2. Municipalities located wholly or in part in Anoka County shall, collectively, incur
30% of the actual cost of procurement, operation, and maintenance of the
system over the duration of this contract.

7.3. School Districts located wholly or in part in Anoka County shall incur 15% of the
actual cost of procurement, operation, and maintenance of the system over the
duration of this contract.

7.4. Anoka County shall make all payments and expenditures for capital and on-
going operating and maintenance costs related to the system throughout the
duration of this contract.

7.5. The annual fee for each jurisdiction shall be established as follows:

7.5.1. Each individual municipality shall pay a fee equal to that percentage of
the total Anoka County population residing in that municipality at the time
of the most recent census multiplied by the municipal share (30%) of the
actual cost of procurement, plus the actual cost of operation and
maintenance of the system, as solely determined by the County,
calculated annually throughout the duration of the contract

7.5.2. Each individual school district shall pay a fee equal to that percentage of
the total Anoka County population residing in that school district at the
time of the most recent census multiplied by the school district share
(15%) of the actual cost of procurement, plus the actual cost of
operation and maintenance of the system, as solely determined by the
County, calculated annually throughout the duration of the contract.
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10.

7.5.3. Each Governmental Entity shall be invoiced annually by June 1 for each
calendar year of the agreement for the above referenced fees. Said fees
shall be due and payable within thirty (30) calendar days of invoicing.

7.5.4. The Governmental Entities hereby agree that they will not reallocate any
of the costs incurred herein.

7.6. For each governmental entity, the County shall determine that proportion of the ballot
devoted to offices and questions for that entity as a percentage of the total number of
column inches on the ballot, and provide an invoice to the governmental entity for that
share of the cost of ballot printing, paper and normal delivery charges.

7.7. For each governmental entity, the County shall determine that proportion of the ballot
devoted to offices and questions for that entity as a percentage of the total number of
column inches on the ballot, and provide an invoice to the governmental entity for that
share of the cost of postage for domestic mailed absentee ballots and absentee ballots
cast under the Uniformed Overseas Citizens Absentee Voting Act (UOCAVA).

Section 8
Documentation of Election Expenses

Documentation of actual expenditures as required by the County is required for the
allocation of election expenses pursuant to this agreement. Invoices or billing
statements are acceptable documentation for goods or services purchased for
vendors.

Section 9
Ownership

The Governmental Entities acknowledge that the County owns the Voting Equipment
System and that the Governmental Entities are authorized to use said Voting Equipment
System for official election related purposes. Use of the Voting Equipment System by the
Governmental Entities for any other purpose is strictly prohibited absent express written
consent of the County. The Governmental Entities hereby acknowledge and agree that the
Voting Equipment System may contain proprietary and trade secret information that is
owned by a third party and is protected under federal copyright law or other laws, ruies,
regulations, and decisions. The Governmental Entities shall protect and maintain the
proprietary and trade secret status of the Voting Equipment System in their possession.

Section 10
Handling Of Equipment and Insurance

Each municipality shall be responsible for storage of elections equipment assigned by the
county to that municipality. Municipalities shall make all necessary elections equipment in
its possession available to other entities as directed by the county.

Each Governmental Entity acknowledges that it shall be responsible for the Voting
Equipment System while it is in the Governmental Entity's custody. Each Governmental
Entity, either through insurance or a self-insurance program, shall be responsible for all
costs, fees, damages and expenses including but not limited to personal injury, storage,
damage, repair and/or replacement of the Voting Equipment System while it is in the
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1.

12.

13.

14.

Governmental Entity's custody and this contract is in effect uniess such costs, fees,
damages, and expenses are then currently covered under a manufacturer warranty
covering said equipment. The Governmental Entities shall be responsible for, provide
coverage for and shall provide proof of general liability and worker's compensating
insurance (Hold Harmless Agreement) for all individuals providing services required by this
contract. In addition to the foregoing, the Governmental Entities shall, during the term of this
contract, maintain, through commercially available insurance or on a self<insured basis,
property insurance coverage on all of the voting systems used or intended for use in this
agreement to cover all repairs or replacement of the voting equipment if damaged or stolen.
The Governmental Entities are responsible for any deductible under their policy.

Section 11
Independent Contractor

It is agreed that nothing in this contract is intended or should be construed as creating the
relationship of agents, partners, joint ventures, or associates between the parties hereto or
as constituting the County or the Governmental Entities as the employee of the other entity
for any purpose or in any manner whatsoever. The County is an independent contractor
and neither it, its employees, agents, nor its representatives are employees of the
Governmental Entities. From any amounts due the County, there shall be no deductions for
federal income tax or FICA payments, nor for any state income tax, nor for any other
purposes which are associated with an employer-employee relationship unless required by
law.

Section 12
Data Practices

All data created, collected, received, maintained, or disseminated for any purpose in the
course of this contract is governed by the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act, any
other applicable statute, or any rules adopted to implement the Act or statute, as well as
federal statutes and regulations on data privacy.

Section 13
No Waiver

No delay or omission by either party hereto to exercise any right or power occurring upon
any noncompliance or default by the other party with respect to any of the terms of this
Agreement shall impair any such right or power or be construed to be a waiver thereof
unless the same is consented to in writing. A waiver by either of the parties hereto of any of
the covenants, conditions, or agreements to be observed by the other shall not be construed
to be a waiver of any succeeding breach thereof or of any covenant, condition, or agreement
herein contained. All remedies provided for in this Agreement shall be cumulative and in
addition to, and not in lieu of, any other remedies available to either party at law, in equity, or
otherwise.

Section 14
Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws ofthe
State of Minnesota.
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15.

16.

17.

Section 15
Entire Agreement

It is understood and agreed that the entire Agreement between the parties is contained
herein and that this Agreement supersedes all oral agreements and negotiations between
the parties relating to the subject matter hereof and hereby rescinds and replace all prior
Agreements with the respective Governmental Entities with this Agreement. All items
referred to in this Agreement are incorporated or attached and are deemed to be part of this
Agreement. Any alterations, variations, modifications, or waivers of provisions of this
Agreement shall only be valid when they have been reduced to writing as an amendment to
this Agreement signed by the parties hereto.

Section 16
No Assignment

Neither party shall assign, sublet, or transfer this Agreement, either in whole or in part,
without the prior written consent of the other party, and any attempt to do so shall be void
and of no force and effect.

Section 17
No Warranty

The Governmental Entities agree that the County is furnishing the Voting Equipment System
on an "as is" basis, without representation or any express or implied warranties, other than
those provided by any maintenance agreement entered into by the County for the
maintenance of the Voting Equipment System, including but not limited to, fitness for
particular purpose, merchantability or the accuracy and completeness of the Voting
Equipment System.

The Governmental Entity's exclusive remedy and the County's sole liability for any
substantial defect which impairs the use of the Voting Equipment System for the purposes
stated herein shall be the right to terminate this agreement.

The County does not warrant that the Election Voting Equipment System will be error free.

The County disclaims any other warranties, express or implied, respecting this agreement or
the Voting Equipment System.

In no event shall the County be liable for actual, direct, indirect, special, incidental,
consequential damages (even if the County has been advised of the possibility of such
damage) or loss of profit, loss of business or any other financial loss or any other damage
arising out of performance or failure of performance of this Agreement by the County.
Except as otherwise specifically provided for in this agreement, County and the
Governmental Entities agree each will be responsible for their own acts and omissions
under this Agreement and the resuits thereof and shall to the extent authorized by law
defend, indemnify and hold harmiess the other party for such acts. Each party shall not be
responsible for the acts, errors or omissions of any other party under the Agreement and the
results thereof. The parties' respective liabilities shall be governed by the provisions of the
Municipal Tort Claims Act, Minnesota Statutes Chapter 466, and other applicable law. This
paragraph shall not be construed to bar legal remedies one party may have for the other
party's failure to fulfill its obligations under this Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement
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18.

19.

20.

21.

constitutes a waiver by the Governmental Entities or County of any statutory or common law
defenses, immunities, or limits on liability.

Section 18
Notice

Any notice or demand shall be in writing and shall be sent registered or certified mail to the
other party addressed as follows:

To the Governmental Entity: To the person and address designated by each
Governmental Entity in writing.

To the County: Anoka County Administrator
2100 3rd Avenue, Suite 700
Anoka MN 55303

Copy to: Anoka County Elections Manager
2100 3rd Avenue, Suite 160
Anoka MN 55303

Section 19
Audit Provision

Both parties agree that either party, the State Auditor, or any of their duly authorized
representatives at any time during normal business hours, and as often as they may
reasonably deem necessary, shall have access to and the right to examine, audit, excerpt,
and transcribe any books, documents, papers, records, etc., which are pertinent to the
accounting practices and procedures of the other party and involve transactions relating to
this Agreement. Such materials shall be maintained, and such access and rights shall be in
force and effect during the period of the contract and for six (6) years after its termination or
cancellation.

Section 20
Survival of Provisions

It is expressly understood and agreed that the obligations and warranties of the
Governmental Entity and County hereof shall survive the completion of performance and
termination or cancellation of this Agreement.

Section 21
Authority

The person or persons executing this Joint Powers Agreement on behalf of the
Governmental Entity and County represent that they are duly authorized to execute this
Joint Powers Agreement on behalf of the Governmental Entity and the County and
represent and warrant that this Joint Powers Agreement is a legal, valid and binding
obligation and is enforceable in accordance with its terms.

(Rest of page left intentionally blank)
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands.

COUNTY OF ANOKA

By:

.'Scott Schulte, Chair,
Anoka County Board of Commissioners

Dated:

By:

.Rhonda Sivarajah,
Anoka County Administrator

Dated:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

"Jason Stover
Assistant Anoka County Attorney

Dated:
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CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

DATE 9/30/2021 PERIOD ENDING 9/30/2021 Greystone Construction Company
2995 Winners Circle Drive
PROJECT NUMBER FS21-9950 Shakopee, MN 55379
952-496-2227
PROJECT DESCRIPTION Lexington Salt Shed
GCC OFFICE USE APPROVAL
APPLICATION NUMBER 1
VIN # INVOICE #
CONTRACTOR Greystone Construction
INVOICE DATE PAYMENT DATE
JoR # PHASE CODE vPE 8
WORK COMPLETED STORED MATERIALS
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS THIS PERIOD TOTAL COMPLETED &
NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS APPLICATION (ATTACH INVOICES) | STOREDTODATE _ [%
1 Sitework 18,500.00 18,500.00 18,500.00 100.0%
2 Concrete foundation 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100.0%
3 Engineering 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 100.0%
4 Fabric Building materials and erection 70,000.00 - 0.0%
5 OH and service doors 20,000.00 - 0.0%
6 - 0.0%
7 - 0.0%
8 - 0.0%
2] - 0.0%,
10 - 0.0%,
11 - 0.0%
12 - 0.0%
13 - 0.0%
14 - 0.0%
15 - 0.0%
16 - 0.0%
17 - 0.0%
18 - 0.0%
19 - 0.0%
29 - 0.0%,
TOTALS 144,500 - 54,500.00 - 54,500.00 37.7%
TOTAL TO DATE PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS THIS APPLICATION
TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE 54,500.00 - 54,500.00
VALUE OF STORED MATERIALS - -
TOTAL 54,500.00 - 54,500.00
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA

STATE OF MINNESOTA
RESOLUTION NO. 21-20

RESOLUTION DECLINING AND REQUESTING REALLOCATION OF ANOKA
COUNTY AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021 BROADBAND GRANT
PROGRAM FUNDS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA as follows:

Whereas, Anoka County received American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 funding and established a
Broadband matching grant program fund setting aside up to $150,000 for those municipalities and
townships located in Anoka County that submit an application for eligible use of such funding; and,

Whereas, municipalities working with broadband providers must meet provisions established by
the federal government and commit program funds on a timely basis; and,

Whereas, the City of Lexington does not currently have a broadband project underway or
projected that meets the criteria of the broadband grant program; and,

Whereas, the City of Lexington recognizes that other areas of Anoka County may have greater
need and be able to use the funding.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT City of Lexington by and through its City Council does
hereby authorize the release of these funds so that another community located within the county may
apply for and use the reallocated funding.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, the City Administrator, or their designee, is authorized to execute on
behalf of the City of Lexington, any documents necessary to effectuate this decision to decline federal
funding and request a reallocation by Anoka County.

PASSED and adopted by the Lexington City Council this the 21st day of October, 2021.

Mike Murphy, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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